:H \$40.00 518917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jamie L. O'Banion		01/22/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beauty BioSciences LLC	
Street Address:	3838 Oak Lawn, Suite 777	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5189179	R45

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785534779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-4778

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Rd. NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173127.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for R45#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jamie L. O'Banion, an individual with a mailing address of 3838 Oak Lawn, Suite 777, Dallas, TX 75219 ("JLO"), owns U.S. Registration Number 5,189,179 for the mark R45 for beauty serums, non-medicated anti-aging serum, skin care products, namely, non-medicated skin serum (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Beauty BioSciences LLC is a Texas limited liability company with a mailing address of 3838 Oak Lawn, Suite 777, Dallas, TX 75219 ("Beauty BioSciences").

WHEREAS, JLO wishes to assign to Beauty BioSciences all of her rights in the Mark R45 for beauty serums, non-medicated anti-aging serum, skin care products, namely, non-medicated skin serum, including U.S. Registration No. 5,189,179, the goodwill of her business connected to the Mark, and the right to recover damages for past infringement of the Mark (collectively, the "Property").

WHEREAS, Beauty BioSciences wishes to receive the Property from JLO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JLO assigns the Property to Beauty BioSciences.

JAMIE L. O'BANION

Date: / 1/22 T 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 01/31/2018